per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] 20,000

   Total School Operating 56,838,110,000   0.7500 426,285,825   31,305,825   395,000,000

B. SCHOOL DEBT:

   Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 56,838,110,000   0.5534 314,542,101   23,092,101   291,450,000

   Net Proceeds of Minerals

   Total School Debt 56,838,110,000   0.5534 314,542,101   23,092,101   291,450,000

 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 56,838,110,000$   1.3034 740,827,926$   54,397,926$   686,450,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2013-14
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 65 11/1/2012

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
100 Regular 658,966,166$   262,565,924$   63,154,349$   -$   -$   984,686,439$
200 Special 215,861,945   95,690,090   8,990,809   320,542,844
300 Vocational & Technical 3,751,107   1,432,374   1,938,094   7,121,575
400 Other PK-12 7,580,751   2,524,956   2,029,971   12,135,678
600 Adult Education 104,794   24,086   75,000   203,880
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 4,215,337   1,185,370   8,056,199   13,456,906
2000 Support Services 430,108,827   184,774,329   183,009,522   797,892,678
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction
6200 Fund Transfers 299,465,000   299,465,000
6300 Contingency
8000 Ending Balance: 35,565,000   35,565,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,320,588,927   548,197,129   267,253,944   299,465,000   35,565,000   2,471,070,000

DEBT SERVICE FUND 914,170,000   -   60,674,144   974,844,144

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,320,588,927   548,197,129   1,181,423,944   299,465,000   96,239,144   3,445,914,144

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 90,000   35,000   975,000   11,271,089   12,371,089
Capital Projects 5,775,000   1,600,000   113,825,000   90,435,000   136,281,668   347,916,668
Federal Projects 113,417,750   34,631,000   84,151,250   6,559,799   238,759,799
Special Revenue 77,250,000   30,640,000   9,955,000   28,500,000   2,094,815   148,439,815
State Projects 19,186,500   18,374,000   8,099,500   45,660,000
Proprietary:

Food Service 29,240,000   12,315,000   78,215,000   51,382,776   171,152,776
Internal Service 4,475,000   1,835,000   21,850,000   6,600,218   34,760,218

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 249,434,250   99,430,000   317,070,750   118,935,000   214,190,365   999,060,365

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,570,023,177   647,627,129   1,498,494,694   418,400,000   310,429,509   4,444,974,509

Less:  Interfund Transfers (418,400,000)   (418,400,000)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,570,023,177$   647,627,129$   1,498,494,694$   -$   310,429,509$   4,026,574,509$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2013-14
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 65 11/1/2012

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/12 6/30/13 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 424,794,858$   392,215,000$   394,980,000$

1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 14,902 20,000 20,000

1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year 12,841

1120 School Support Taxes 750,527,063 785,000,000 811,700,000

1150 Residential Construction Tax